	03-07-200	12			
		SHI		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office	
102004948 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		-		PATENT	
Submission Ty		Conveyance		ment(s) or copy(les).	
New New	Me カスノイスハク	Assignme			
	ion (Non-Recordation)	License		2.5	
Document I		Merger			
	of PTO Error	Security A	areement	200 N	
Reel #	Frame #	Change o			
Corrective [		Other:			
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Par			Execution		
<ol> <li>Takao SAT<sup>1</sup></li> <li>Takeshi SE</li> </ol>			February 8,		
<ol> <li>Takeshi SE</li> <li>Takashi KC</li> </ol>		February 8, 2002 February 8, 2002			
4.			i ebiualy 0,	2002	
<del>-</del> . 5.					
6.					
Mark if Add	itional Names of Conveying Parties Attache	əd			
<b>Receiving Part</b>					
Name	Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha				
Name	0.0 Manuaculto state official				
Address Address	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
Address	<u>Tokyo</u> Japan		100-8310		
Address	City State/Col	untry	Zip Code		
🛛 Mark if Add	itional Names of Receiving Parties Attache				
Corresponden	t Name and Address				
			~	(000) 707 (77	
Jeffrey A. Wyar		Telephone: (202) 737-6770			
Leydig, Voit & M		Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 401583/SAKAI			
Washington, D.	St., N.W. Suite 300		Allothey Do	UKET NU. 401565/5ANA	
Pages Ent	er the total number of pages of the attache	d conveyance d	ocument includina	anv attachments:	
	imber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if addit	ional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (	DO NOT ENTER BO			
P	atent Application Numbers		Patent Num	ibers	
If this documen	t is being filed together with a new Patent A	Application enter	the date the pater	it Month Day Yea	
	signed by the first named executing invent				
	ation Treaty (PCT)				
	ication number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	t been assigned.				
	-	PCT	PCT	PCT	
				<u>l</u>	
Number of Pro	perties	Enter	the total number o	f properties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount 1	for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00	
Method of F	Payment: ed is a check in the amount of \$40.00				
	Deposit Account No. 12-1216				
Authori	zation to Charge Additional Fees to Depos	it Account No. 12	2-1216: 🛛 Yes	🗌 No	
Statement and	Signature				
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is tr	ue and correct and	any attached copy is a	
true copy o	f the original document. Charges to depos	it account are au	uthorized, as indica	ted herein.	
	- The A	2110	()   I = 0		
Jeffrey A. Wyar		7 yun	XIIIM	Buy 21, 2002	
Name of		nature		Date	
8/2002 SMINASS1 (	00000018 10080044			1	
C:581	40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 012632 FRAME: 0418

				Attorney Docket No.401583 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	REC	ORDATION FOR CONTINU PATENTS	-			
<b>Conveying Party(ies)</b> 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.				Execution Date(	(s) 10/080 10/080	
Receiving Party(ies)		·				
	Mitsubishi Electric System LSI Design Corporation					
Name Address 1-17, Chuo 3-chome, Itami-shi Address						
Address <u>Hyog</u> City	<u>o</u>	<u>Japan</u> State/Country		<u>664-0851</u> Zip Code		
Name Name Address Address Address						
City		State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code		
Application Number(s			O NOT ENTER BOTH n	] Mark if additional r umbers for the same prop		
Patent Application Numbers				Patent Numbers		
f this document is being application was signed				date the patent	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation T	eaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application r Number has not been a	umber only if a U.S	6. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	J		PCT	PCT	PCT	

Assignment Tml P2

	RI	ECORDATION FOR			partment of Commerce and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					ient(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type <ul> <li>New</li> <li>Resubmission</li> <li>Document ID #</li> <li>Correction of P</li> <li>Reel #</li> <li>Corrective Doc</li> </ul>	TO Error Frame #		Conveyance Ty Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of N	ement	25 U.S. PTO 1/080044
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Takao SATOH 2. Takeshi SENOH 3. Takashi KOYAMA 4. 5. 6.		Execution Date(s) February 8, 2002 February 8, 2002 February 8, 2002			
Receiving Party	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	u		
Name Name Address Address Address Address	Mitsubishi Denki Kab 2-3, Marunouchi 2-ch <u>Tokyo</u> City <u>nal Names of Receiv</u>	nome, Chiyoda-ku <u>Japan</u> State/Cou		<u>100-8310</u> Zip Code	
Correspondent Na	ame and Address				
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 401583/SAKAI			
Enter either the Pa	atent Application Number	or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH	<u>I numbers for the sam</u> Patent Numb	e property).
Pate	nt Application Num	ibers			
			· · ·		
application was sig	being filed together ned by the first nam	with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	pplication, enter th pr.	le date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not be	sen assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rtias		I Enter th	l total number of	properties involved: 1
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00         Method of Payment:       Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00         Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216       Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes Vo					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jeffrey A. Wyand	erson Signing	Toda	ature		Pur 12, 2002 Date
					/

PATENT REEL: 012632 FRAME: 0420

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)         Execution Date(s)           7.         8.           9.         10.           11.         12.							
Receiving Party(ies)							
Name Name							
	1-17, Chuo 3-chome, Itami-shi						
Address	<u>Hyogo</u> City	<u>Japan</u> State/Cou	intry	<u>664-0851</u> Zip Code			
Name Name Address Address Address							
	City	State/Country Zip Code					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers				
<u> </u>							
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Ye application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT			
Taumber has not been assigned.			PCT	PCT	PCT		

Assignment Tml P2

. \* `

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

sells, assigns, and transfers to <u>Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha</u> of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

Mitsubishi Electric System LSI Design Corporation of 1-17, Chuo 3-chome, Itami-shi, HYOGO 664-0851 JAPAN

(the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR DESIGNING LAYOUT OF ANALOG CELLS, AND COMPUTER PRODUCT

which was executed by the undersigned on <u>Feb. 8</u>, 2002 or was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and accorded Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ (the Application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the Application.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 012632 FRAME: 0422

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR

Date

Takao Satch Takao SATOH Feb. 8, 2002

Takeshi Senoh Takeshi SENOH

Takashi Koyama Takashi Koyama

Feb. 8, 2002

Feb. 8, 2002

**RECORDED: 02/22/2002**